

Village of Mayville 6043 Fulton Street PO Box 219 Mayville, MI 48744 989.843.6423 Phone 989.843.0123 Fax www.villageofmayville.org

Village of Mayville - Notice of Adoption - Zoning Ordinances Update

THE VILLAGE OF MAYVILLE ORDAINS:

Part I. That the Village of Mayville Ordinances are hereby amended.

Part II. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS REPEALED. Any Ordinance or parts of any Ordinance in conflict with any of the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

Part III. WHEN EFFECTIVE. The provisions of this ordinance are hereby declared to be necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety and is hereby ordered to take effect on November 11, 2020.

MADE AND PASSED by the Village Council of the Village of Mayville, Michigan the 27th day of October, 2020. Copies of the Zoning Ordinance may be inspected at the Office of the Village Clerk, Mayville, Michigan, weekdays Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday between the hours of **9:00 AM and 3:00 PM** or on the village web site at www.villageofmayville.org

Posted in the Mayville Monitor on Wednesday, November 11, 2020